
Susquehanna (16-3,9-3 Landmark) -vs- Moravian (7-12,5-7 Landmark)
01/31/26 at Johnston Hall, Bethlehem, PA

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna 69

Moravian 58

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 413
Site: Johnston Hall, Bethlehem, PA
Referees: Ryan Ransom, Tarif Jackson, Laura Isabelle

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 15 9 23 22 69
Moravian 11 16 12 19 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Pinckert,Julia * 38 7-15 3-7 4-4 1-7 8 2 6 1 0 4 21
12 George,Carly * 29 8-16 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 0 0 0 3 16
21 Roth,Julia * 35 5-12 0-1 2-2 3-8 11 3 4 3 1 2 12
11 Weyant,Sydney * 37 3-11 1-5 3-3 3-1 4 0 1 1 2 1 10
15 Greek,Annie * 24 1-6 0-4 2-3 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 1 4
32 Servitto,Greta 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 3 0 0 4
02 Wells,Renee 14 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
10 Chilcote,Delaney 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 4-18 13-14 14-26 40 14 15 14 3 11 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-15   60.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 26-64   40.6 % 4-18   22.2 % 13-14   92.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Wallbillich,Ellie * 28 4-8 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 0 0 1 11
24 Lustig,Lizzie * 32 4-13 0-3 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 1 10
20 Herbert,Lanie * 20 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 3 2 1 1 0 4
04 Cartagena,Jayda * 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 1 4
22 Vassallo,Juliana * 22 0-9 0-4 3-4 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 3
23 Cabana,Kylie 16 5-6 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 13
15 Elias,Megan 34 2-9 1-5 1-2 0-1 1 4 3 4 0 0 6
21 Steffen,Grace 13 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 0 1 1 0 5
34 Donaldson,Kate 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Elias,Mallory 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 3-16 13-15 8-23 31 18 8 15 3 5 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-4   0.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Total 21-54   38.9 % 3-16   18.8 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSALLO,JULIANA
09:31 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,LANIE
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 09:13 2-2
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

08:54 MISS JUMPER by VASSALLO,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by PINCKERT,JULIA 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
08:30 TURNOVER  by HERBERT,LANIE

STEAL  by ROTH,JULIA 08:30
08:30 FOUL  by HERBERT,LANIE

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 08:12 4-2 V 2
07:52 MISS JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:45

07:45 BLOCK  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

07:37 MISS LAYUP by VASSALLO,JULIANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HERBERT,LANIE

07:32 4-4 GOOD TIPIN by HERBERT,LANIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ROTH,JULIA 07:27
SUB OUT by PINCKERT,JULIA 07:27
SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 07:27

07:10 MISS 3PTR by VASSALLO,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
06:36 MISS 3PTR by VASSALLO,JULIANA

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 06:25
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 06:22
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 06:20

06:20 BLOCK  by HERBERT,LANIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,LANIE

06:12 TURNOVER  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
06:12 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
06:12 SUB IN by STEFFEN,GRACE
06:12 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
06:12 SUB IN by ELIAS,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by WELLS,RENEE 05:51
SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 05:51
SUB IN by PINCKERT,JULIA 05:51

05:34 TURNOVER  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 05:34
MISS JUMPER by ROTH,JULIA 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
05:05 MISS 3PTR by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:56 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

04:41 MISS 3PTR by ELIAS,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by PINCKERT,JULIA 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE



FOUL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 04:05
04:05 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
04:05 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY
04:05 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
04:05 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE
03:47 MISS 3PTR by ELIAS,MEGAN

BLOCK  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 03:47
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PINCKERT,JULIA 03:18 9-4 V 5
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

02:56 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN
02:28 FOUL  by ELIAS,MEGAN
02:27 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
02:27 SUB IN by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 02:27
SUB OUT by GEORGE,CARLY 02:27
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 02:27
SUB IN by SERVITTO,GRETA 02:27
GOOD FT by WELLS,RENEE 02:27 10-6 V 4
GOOD FT by WELLS,RENEE 02:27 11-6 V 5

02:10 MISS JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SERVITTO,GRETA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by SERVITTO,GRETA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 01:41 13-6 V 7
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

01:25 13-9 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by CABANA,KYLIE
SUB OUT by WELLS,RENEE 01:06
SUB IN by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 01:06
TURNOVER  by GREEK,ANNIE 00:58

00:43 13-11 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STEFFEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MALLORY

TURNOVER  by SERVITTO,GRETA 00:30
00:30 STEAL  by CABANA,KYLIE

SUB IN by GEORGE,CARLY 00:30
SUB OUT by SERVITTO,GRETA 00:30

00:09 MISS JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 00:02
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 00:00 15-11 V 4

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
10:00 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

TURNOVER  by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 09:50
09:50 STEAL  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
09:34 15-13 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 09:07
09:07 STEAL  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

SUB OUT by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 09:07
SUB IN by WEYANT,SYDNEY 09:07
FOUL  by ROTH,JULIA 08:46

08:46 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
08:46 SUB IN by ELIAS,MEGAN



08:26 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --

08:16 FOUL  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
MISS FT by GREEK,ANNIE 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREEK,ANNIE 08:16 16-13 V 3

08:04 MISS JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 07:58
REBOUND OFF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND OFF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 07:53

07:52 SUB OUT by STEFFEN,GRACE
07:52 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:29 MISS LAYUP by CARTAGENA,JAYDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 07:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:23 FOUL  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,LANIE
06:51 16-15 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

06:10 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
-- ASSIST  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:06
MISS JUMPER by PINCKERT,JULIA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
05:33 FOUL  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
05:33 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
05:33 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
05:33 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
05:33 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA
05:33 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE

SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 05:33
SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 05:33

05:07 FOUL  by CABANA,KYLIE
FOUL  by ROTH,JULIA 05:07
TURNOVER  by ROTH,JULIA 05:07
SUB OUT by ROTH,JULIA 05:07
SUB IN by SERVITTO,GRETA 05:07

04:46 MISS JUMPER by VASSALLO,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,RENEE --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 04:32 18-17 V 1
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

04:11 18-19 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CABANA,KYLIE
-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by SERVITTO,GRETA 03:47
SUB OUT by SERVITTO,GRETA 03:47
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 03:47

03:20 TURNOVER  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
STEAL  by GEORGE,CARLY 03:20

03:20 FOUL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
03:20 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
03:20 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY

GOOD FT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 03:20 19-19
GOOD FT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 03:20 20-19 V 1

03:20 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
03:20 SUB IN by STEFFEN,GRACE



02:59 20-21 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEFFEN,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VASSALLO,JULIANA

FOUL  by GEORGE,CARLY 02:59
02:59 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by STEFFEN,GRACE

TURNOVER  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 02:43
02:43 STEAL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
02:39 TURNOVER  by VASSALLO,JULIANA

STEAL  by GEORGE,CARLY 02:39
TURNOVER  by WELLS,RENEE 02:36

02:36 STEAL  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
02:31 TURNOVER  by VASSALLO,JULIANA

STEAL  by GREEK,ANNIE 02:31
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,RENEE 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE
01:57 20-25 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MEGAN
SUB OUT by WELLS,RENEE 01:29
SUB IN by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 01:29
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY 01:28
REBOUND OFF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PINCKERT,JULIA(in the paint) 01:24 22-25 H 3

01:07 MISS 3PTR by ELIAS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:00 TURNOVER  by ELIAS,MEGAN
STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:00
TURNOVER  by GREEK,ANNIE 00:43
FOUL  by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 00:39

00:39 MISS FT by VASSALLO,JULIANA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:39 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by VASSALLO,JULIANA(fastbreak)
00:24 FOUL  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

GOOD FT by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:24 23-26 H 3
GOOD FT by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:24 24-26 H 2
FOUL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
00:05 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

SUB OUT by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:05
SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 00:05

00:05 24-27 H 3 GOOD FT by ELIAS,MEGAN
00:05 MISS FT by ELIAS,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,RENEE --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
10:00 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
10:00 SUB IN by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
10:00 SUB IN by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

SUB OUT by WELLS,RENEE 10:00
SUB OUT by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 10:00
SUB IN by PINCKERT,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by ROTH,JULIA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
09:33 TURNOVER  by STEFFEN,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by STEFFEN,GRACE

09:09 MISS 3PTR by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE



-- REBOUND OFF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
FOUL  by GEORGE,CARLY 09:06

09:06 24-28 H 4 GOOD FT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
09:06 24-29 H 5 GOOD FT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 08:48
08:48 BLOCK  by STEFFEN,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by ELIAS,MEGAN
08:36 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
08:33 FOUL  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
08:11 FOUL  by STEFFEN,GRACE

GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 08:11 25-29 H 4
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 08:11 26-29 H 3

08:11 SUB OUT by STEFFEN,GRACE
08:11 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE
07:47 MISS JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS JUMPER by GREEK,ANNIE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
07:14 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
06:27 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 06:09
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 06:03
REBOUND OFF by GREEK,ANNIE --

06:02 FOUL  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 06:02
SUB OUT by ROTH,JULIA 06:02
SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 06:02
SUB IN by SERVITTO,GRETA 06:02

06:02 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY
06:02 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 06:00 28-29 H 1
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --
FOUL  by GEORGE,CARLY 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
05:41 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA

SUB OUT by GEORGE,CARLY 05:41
SUB IN by ROTH,JULIA 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
05:41 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE
05:24 MISS JUMPER by ELIAS,MEGAN

BLOCK  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 05:24
REBOUND DEF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --

05:22 FOUL  by ELIAS,MEGAN
GOOD LAYUP by SERVITTO,GRETA(in the paint) 05:09 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:57 MISS LAYUP by VASSALLO,JULIANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ROTH,JULIA 04:57
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SERVITTO,GRETA(in the paint) 04:46 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by WELLS,RENEE --

04:32 TURNOVER  by ELIAS,MALLORY
STEAL  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:32
MISS 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 04:20
REBOUND OFF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:17 34-29 V 5



04:00 MISS 3PTR by CABANA,KYLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:58 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
03:58 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
03:58 SUB IN by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
03:58 SUB IN by DONALDSON,KATE
03:56 TURNOVER  by ELIAS,MEGAN

STEAL  by ROTH,JULIA 03:56
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VASSALLO,JULIANA
03:31 34-31 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by WEYANT,SYDNEY 03:13
REBOUND OFF by SERVITTO,GRETA --
GOOD JUMPER by ROTH,JULIA 02:57 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by SERVITTO,GRETA --

02:30 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 02:12 38-33 V 5

02:12 FOUL  by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
SUB OUT by WELLS,RENEE 02:12
SUB IN by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 02:12
GOOD FT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 02:12 39-33 V 6

02:12 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
02:12 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA

FOUL  by ROTH,JULIA 02:03
02:03 39-34 V 5 GOOD FT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
02:03 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 01:40 41-35 V 6
01:29 MISS 3PTR by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:27 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
01:27 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE

GOOD 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:09 44-35 V 9
ASSIST  by WEYANT,SYDNEY --

00:56 MISS 3PTR by ELIAS,MEGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CABANA,KYLIE

00:51 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,KATE
00:51 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE

FOUL  by SERVITTO,GRETA 00:46
00:46 44-36 V 8 GOOD FT by HERBERT,LANIE
00:46 44-37 V 7 GOOD FT by HERBERT,LANIE

FOUL  by SERVITTO,GRETA 00:30
TURNOVER  by SERVITTO,GRETA 00:30

00:03 44-39 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CABANA,KYLIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:00 47-39 V 8

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Moravian
09:43 47-41 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by CABANA,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE

09:15 TURNOVER  by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 09:15
GOOD LAYUP by PINCKERT,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:12 49-41 V 8

08:57 MISS JUMPER by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by ROTH,JULIA 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:30 SUB OUT by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
08:30 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA
08:11 49-43 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE



GOOD 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 07:49 52-43 V 9
ASSIST  by CHILCOTE,DELANEY --

07:30 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CABANA,KYLIE

07:27 52-45 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CABANA,KYLIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 07:05 54-45 V 9
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

06:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by SERVITTO,GRETA 06:56
SUB IN by GEORGE,CARLY 06:56

06:49 54-47 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
06:31 FOUL  by HERBERT,LANIE
06:31 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
06:31 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by PINCKERT,JULIA(in the paint) 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CABANA,KYLIE

06:05 54-49 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
-- ASSIST  by ELIAS,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by HERBERT,LANIE

FOUL  by GEORGE,CARLY 05:21
05:21 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
05:21 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA
05:15 MISS JUMPER by VASSALLO,JULIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:12 54-52 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ELIAS,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by HERBERT,LANIE
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LUSTIG,LIZZIE
SUB OUT by CHILCOTE,DELANEY 04:45
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 04:45

04:44 MISS 3PTR by VASSALLO,JULIANA
REBOUND DEF by GREEK,ANNIE --

04:29 FOUL  by VASSALLO,JULIANA
04:29 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
04:29 SUB IN by ELIAS,MALLORY

TURNOVER  by ROTH,JULIA 04:25
FOUL  by GREEK,ANNIE 04:22

04:22 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by CABANA,KYLIE(fastbreak)
04:22 54-54 GOOD FT by CABANA,KYLIE(fastbreak)
04:22 SUB OUT by CABANA,KYLIE
04:22 SUB IN by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by GREEK,ANNIE(in the paint) 04:10 56-54 V 2
04:10 FOUL  by HERBERT,LANIE

GOOD FT by GREEK,ANNIE 04:10 57-54 V 3
03:56 MISS 3PTR by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PINCKERT,JULIA(in the paint) 03:40 59-54 V 5

03:23 MISS JUMPER by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 03:05 61-54 V 7
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

03:02 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:02 SUB OUT by HERBERT,LANIE
03:02 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MALLORY
03:02 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA
03:02 SUB IN by DONALDSON,KATE
02:52 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

STEAL  by GEORGE,CARLY 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 02:27 63-54 V 9
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

02:12 MISS 3PTR by VASSALLO,JULIANA



REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 01:44
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 01:41 65-54 V 11

01:30 TURNOVER  by ELIAS,MEGAN
STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:30
GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY 01:08 67-54 V 13
ASSIST  by GREEK,ANNIE --

00:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 SUB OUT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
00:55 SUB IN by CABANA,KYLIE
00:48 MISS JUMPER by LUSTIG,LIZZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by DONALDSON,KATE
00:46 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by DONALDSON,KATE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
00:45 FOUL  by ELIAS,MEGAN
00:44 FOUL  by ELIAS,MEGAN

GOOD FT by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:44 68-56 V 12
GOOD FT by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:44 69-56 V 13

00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:42 TURNOVER  by ELIAS,MEGAN
00:42 SUB OUT by WALLBILLICH,ELLIE
00:42 SUB OUT by ELIAS,MEGAN
00:42 SUB OUT by DONALDSON,KATE
00:42 SUB IN by CARTAGENA,JAYDA
00:42 SUB IN by HERBERT,LANIE
00:42 SUB IN by VASSALLO,JULIANA

TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 00:23
FOUL  by GREEK,ANNIE 00:12

00:12 69-57 V 12 GOOD FT by VASSALLO,JULIANA
00:12 69-58 V 11 GOOD FT by VASSALLO,JULIANA


